

Plot 72-F/2, 1st Floor, 9th Street, Jami Commercial, Phase VII, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi Phone: +92-21-35390408, 35311898 Fax: +92-21-35390410 Email: ti.pakistan@gmail.com Website: www.transparency.org.pk

16th June 2023

TL2023/0616/1A

Mr. Javed Akbar Riaz, Director General, NAB Karachi.

Sub: Invitation to Speak at "Provincial Youth Anti-Corruption Conference" on Role of Young People in Promoting Transparent, Accountable and Good Governance

Dear Sir,

Transparency International Pakistan aims at Building a coherent National Integrity System to institutionalize efforts to curb corruption. The ultimate goal of this system is to make corruption a "high risk" and "low return" undertaking. Among one of the programs undertaken by Transparency International – Pakistan to achieve its objectives is targeting the youth. TI Pakistan regularly organizes trainings to equip youth with the tools and skills to realize their rights and responsibilities, practice good governance and become active members of society.

In this regard, Transparency International Pakistan is organizing Provincial Youth Anti-Corruption Conference on Role of Young People in Promoting Transparency, Accountability and Good Governance. The conference will endeavour to develop strategies and mechanisms to sustain drive against corruption, promote good governance and provide tools and skills to the youth to realize their responsibilities to become active members of society.

The event will take place on Thursday, 6th July 2023 at Movenpick Hotel, Karachi from 9.30am - 1.30pm.

Transparency International Pakistan would like to invite you to join us at the conference and to present an overview of NAB efforts in the fight against corruption. Draft agenda is attached for your reference. In case of your unavailability, please nominate another representative from NAB Karachi.

TI Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which is the only way to stop corruption and achieve zero tolerance against Corruption.

We looking forward to your positive response.

Best Regards, .

Advocate Daniyal Muzaffar Trustee/Legal Advisor Transparency International Pakistan

A NON-PARTISAN, NON-PROFIT COALITION AGAINST CORRUPTION Donations exempted from tax U/S 2 (36) (c) of I. Tax Ordinance 2001





Provincial Youth Anti-Corruption Conference

Role of Young People in Promoting Transparent, Accountable and Good Governance

July 06, 2023

Venue: Movenpick Hotel, Karachi

Program

Time	Торіс	
8:45am	Registration	
09:10 - 09.20	Recitation	
09:20 - 09:30	Welcoming Remarks	Justice (R) Zia Perwez Chairman, TI Pakistan
09:30 - 09:40	Overview of Transparency International Pakistan	Mr. Kashif Ali A.Executive Director, TI Pakistan
09:40 - 10:00	Overview of Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) and role of UNDP is mainstreaming SDGs	Mr. Ahmed Hasan, Monitoring and Evaluation expert, UNDP SDGs Support Unit, Sindh
10:00 - 10:20	Social Accountability using Right to Information	Dr. Muhammad Ali Shaikh RTI Expert Former VC, SMI Karachi
10:20 - 10:40	Human Rights and Sustainable Development	Mr. Iqbal Ahmed Detho, Chairman, Sindh Human Rights Commission
10:40 - 11:00	Youth Leadership and Integrity	Mr. Hammad Amjad, Youth Training and Corporate Consultant
11:00 - 11:15	Protection of Women Rights and Their Participation in Political Process	Ms. Marvi Awan Executive Director Women Protection Centre Sindh
11:15 - 11:30	Tea Break	
11:30 - 11:50	Key Note Speech: Democracy and Rule of Law through participation of young people	Justice (R) M. Shaiq Usmani, Former Judge, Sindh High Court, Board of Trustee, TI Pakistan
11:50-12:05	NAB Presentation	Representative, NAB Karachi

12:05-12:20	FIA Presentation	Representative, FIA Karachi
12:20 -12:35	Role of Youth in Promoting Transparent, Accountable Governance and Curbing Corruption	Mr. Syed Hussain Haider, Integrity Expert, UNODC Pakistan
12:35 - 12:50	Citizens Journalism and its role in Curbing Corruption	Ms. Sidra Dar, Voice of America, Karachi
12:50 - 1.05pm	Opportunities and Challenges for young people in Sindh and efforts to address those	Syed Murad Ali Shah Chief Minister, Sindh
1:05 - 1:25pm	Open Forum	
1:25pm	Certificate Distribution	